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 Actions designed to meet needs and targeted goals 
 Budget allocations and planned expenditures 

Additional Documents SSC Bylaws/Parent and Family Engagement Policy /Compact **See Addendum 

 

District Goals 

The purpose of the School Plan for Student Achievement is to provide a comprehensive document, including details of site planned actions and expenditures 
as they relate to the goals of Fresno Unified. The plan supports student outcomes and overall performance in connection with the District’s Local Control and 
Accountability Plan and in alignment with the District Goals supporting the expectations that all goals shall have objectives that are measurable, actionable 
and develop monitoring metrics to assess progress that guides program evaluation and resource allocation.  

Student Goal  Improve academic performance at challenging levels 

Student Goal  Expand student-centered and real-world learning experiences 

Student Goal  Increase student engagement in their school and community 

Staff Goal  Increase recruitment and retention of staff reflecting the diversity of our community  

Family Goal  Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students’ education  

Centralized Services - No Centralized Services are utilized at this time. 

Sunset Elementary                                                                                                                                   Title I SWP 









Office of State and Federal Programs
Preliminary School Plan for Student Achievement Allocations

FY 2024/25

Sunset - 0435

   ON-SITE ALLOCATION

3010 Title I $41,040 *
7090 LCFF Supplemental & Concentration $131,147
7091 LCFF for English Learners $47,520

TOTAL 2024/25 ON-SITE ALLOCATION $219,707

   *      These are the total funds provided through the Consolidated Application

   *      Title I requires a specific investment for Parent Involvement
Title I Parent Involvement - Minimum Required $1,216
Remaining Title I funds are at the discretion of the School Site Council $39,824
Total Title I Allocation $41,040

January 24, 2024





























2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

G1 - Improve academic performance at challenging levels
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 10,737.00Title 1 Basic 37 ( subs for 8 ssts, 2 chats,  18 BAS, 
planning days 3 x18). **No IEPs**

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,690.00Title 1 Basic Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Position has been filled by Dulce Jimenez ID 
1083154.  Start Date will be 4/2/24

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 13,931.00Sup & Conc 48 ( subs for 8 ssts, 2 chats,  18 BAS, 
planning days 3 x18)

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Sup 46,401.00Sup & Conc Instructional Aide Supplementals for tutoring 
(2209 hrs.) 95 days

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 2,000.00Sup & Conc Graphics/awards/other academic and social 
emotional supports

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 15,632.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,816.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A2 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 13,166.00Title 1 Basic Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A2 Instruction Nc-Equipment 850.00Title 1 Basic  : Headphones or other necessary 
technology

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Supp 1,749.00Sup & Conc Supp C. for teachers (tutoring, PL, Planning 
35)

G1A2 Instruction Nc-Equipment 3,000.00Sup & Conc Hardware/Software/Technology

G1A3 Instruction Ins Aide-Sup 7,362.00Sup & Conc Sup. C for ELPAC Assessment (120 hrs)

G1A3 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,628.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support for English Learners

$158,962.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

G2 - Expand student-centered and real-world learning experiences
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G2A1 Instruction Bks & Ref 3,500.00Sup & Conc Books, digital licenses, subscriptions, and 
materials

$3,500.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

G3 - Increase student engagement in their school and community
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G3A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 4,000.00Sup & Conc  : Food for school events

G3A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 10,000.00Sup & Conc  : Student incentives

G3A1 Instruction Copier Maint 5,000.00Sup & Conc Ricoh copier GIA2, 3/G2A1, G3A1, G4A1

G3A1 Instruction Direct-Maint 1,000.00Sup & Conc Maintenance and repairs of technology and 
other

G3A1 Instruction Direct-Food 1,000.00Sup & Conc Direct food services for staff, students, and 
family events.

G3A2 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 1,597.00Title 1 Basic Childcare for parent participation (76)

G3A2 Instruction Mat & Supp 2,444.00LCFF: EL Materials, supplies, and services to support 
academics and student engagement.   (Poss 
fieldtrips Obj 5721/4300 and assemblies- 
Obj 5899)

$25,041.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

G4 - Increase recruitment and retention of staff reflecting the diversity of our community
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G4A1 Instruction Travel 9,000.00Sup & Conc Prof. Dev. May be Obj 5221, 4300, 2160, or 
1160 if travel, materials, or supp.contracts 
needed

$9,000.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students' education
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G5A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 19,002.00Sup & Conc Materials and supplies, and services to 
support academics and student engagement, 
including fieldtrips and assemblies.

G5A1 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 4,202.00Sup & Conc Sup contracts for classified employees to 
support with community building events 
(200)

$23,204.00
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2024-2025 Budget for SPSA/School Site Council
State/Federal Dept 0435 Sunset Elementary (Locked)

Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel Fte Vendor / Purpose Of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 10,737.00Title 1 Basic 37 ( subs for 8 ssts, 2 chats,  18 BAS, planning days 
3 x18). **No IEPs**

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,690.00Title 1 Basic Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Position has been filled by Dulce Jimenez ID 
1083154.  Start Date will be 4/2/24

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 13,931.00Sup & Conc 48 ( subs for 8 ssts, 2 chats,  18 BAS, planning days 
3 x18)

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Sup 46,401.00Sup & Conc Instructional Aide Supplementals for tutoring (2209 
hrs.) 95 days

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 2,000.00Sup & Conc Graphics/awards/other academic and social emotional 
supports

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 15,632.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,816.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A2 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 13,166.00Title 1 Basic Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support in the classroom

G1A2 Instruction Nc-Equipment 850.00Title 1 Basic  : Headphones or other necessary technology

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Supp 1,749.00Sup & Conc Supp C. for teachers (tutoring, PL, Planning 35)

G1A2 Instruction Nc-Equipment 3,000.00Sup & Conc Hardware/Software/Technology

G1A3 Instruction Ins Aide-Sup 7,362.00Sup & Conc Sup. C for ELPAC Assessment (120 hrs)

G1A3 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.3750 14,628.00LCFF: EL Paraprof, Bilingual Spanish Academic Support for English Learners

G2A1 Instruction Bks & Ref 3,500.00Sup & Conc Books, digital licenses, subscriptions, and materials

G3A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 4,000.00Sup & Conc  : Food for school events

G3A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 10,000.00Sup & Conc  : Student incentives

G3A1 Instruction Copier Maint 5,000.00Sup & Conc Ricoh copier GIA2, 3/G2A1, G3A1, G4A1

G3A1 Instruction Direct-Maint 1,000.00Sup & Conc Maintenance and repairs of technology and other

G3A1 Instruction Direct-Food 1,000.00Sup & Conc Direct food services for staff, students, and family 
events.

G3A2 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 1,597.00Title 1 Basic Childcare for parent participation (76)

G3A2 Instruction Mat & Supp 2,444.00LCFF: EL Materials, supplies, and services to support 
academics and student engagement.   (Poss fieldtrips 
Obj 5721/4300 and assemblies- Obj 5899)

G4A1 Instruction Travel 9,000.00Sup & Conc Prof. Dev. May be Obj 5221, 4300, 2160, or 1160 if 
travel, materials, or supp.contracts needed

G5A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 19,002.00Sup & Conc Materials and supplies, and services to support 
academics and student engagement, including 
fieldtrips and assemblies.

G5A1 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 4,202.00Sup & Conc Sup contracts for classified employees to support 
with community building events (200)
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$219,707.00

Budget TotalsUnit #Funding Source Totals

$41,040.003010Title 1 Basic

$131,147.007090Sup & Conc

$47,520.007091LCFF: EL

$219,707.00 Grand Total

Budget TotalsGoal Totals

$158,962.00G1 - Improve academic performance at 
challenging levels

$3,500.00G2 - Expand student-centered and real-world 
learning experiences

$25,041.00G3 - Increase student engagement in their 
school and community

$9,000.00G4 - Increase recruitment and retention of staff 
reflecting the diversity of our community

$23,204.00G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families 
to engage in their students' education

$219,707.00Grand Total
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